502406768 07/02/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eastman Kodak Company	11/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Image Sensor Technologies Acquisition Corporation
Street Address:	1964 Lake Avenue
City:	Rochester
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14615

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13918300

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486451568

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-645-1483
Email: ipdocket@h2law.com

Correspondent Name: Howard and Howard Attorneys PLLC

Address Line 1: 450 West Fourth Street
Address Line 4: Royal Oak, MICHIGAN 48067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRU-083D/060991.00281
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher M. Francis
Signature:	/Christopher M. Francis/
Date:	07/02/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment - US Applications#page1.tif source=Assignment - US Applications#page2.tif source=Assignment - US Applications#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030729 FRAME: 0864

ICH \$40.00 139183

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

THIS Assignment is effective the 07 day of November, 2011,

BETWEEN Eastman Kodak Company, of 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650, USA, a corporation of the State of New Jersey (hereinafter the "Assignor"), who is the owner of the entire title in the United States applications/patents set forth in Appendix A and in the inventions covered by said applications/patents; and

Image Sensor Technologies Acquisition Corporation, of 1964 Lake Avenue, Rochester, New York 14615, USA, a corporation of the State of Delaware (hereinafter the "Assignee"), who wants to acquire the entire title of Assignor in the aforesaid applications/patents and the inventions covered thereby.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee its entire title in and to said inventions covered by said applications/patents, and all corresponding applications/patents and patent applications/patents in countries other than the United States, and all reissues, divisions and extensions thereof and to any Letters Patent which have or may issue based thereon, all of which are encompassed herein by the term "Applications/Patents", including all claims for damage for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor also agrees that it will, at Assignee's request, render such lawful cooperation and assistance as may be necessary for the proper maintenance and enforcement of said applications/patents, provided, however, that Assignor may condition its compliance with such a request on Assignee's agreement to pay Assignor reasonable out-of-pocket expenses in connection therewith.

This document shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused their respective corporate names to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written below.

> PATENT REEL: 030729 FRAME: 0865

Ctry	Appln No	Appin Date	Pat. No.	Issued	Status
US	12/716,361	03/03/2010			F
US	12/716,380	03/03/2010			F
US	12/339,114	12/19/2008			F
US	12/611,200	11/03/2009			F
US	12/118,131	05/09/2008			F
US	12/609,257	10/30/2009			F
US	12/609,296	10/30/2009			F
US	12/568,696	09/29/2009			F
us	12/570,048	09/30/2009			F
US	12/475,825	06/01/2009		***	F
US	12/569,974	09/30/2009			F
US	12/570,034	09/30/2009			F
US	12/570,014	09/30/2009			F
US	12/570,017	09/30/2009			F
US	12/570,008	09/30/2009			F
US	12/570,053	09/30/2009			F
US	12/570,062	09/30/2009			F
US	12/570,073	09/30/2009			F
US	12/570,027	09/30/2009			F
US	12/570,001	09/30/2009			F
US	12/569,993	09/30/2009			F
US	12/609,029	10/30/2009			F
US		04/30/2010			F
US	12/770,811	04/30/2010			F
US	12/770,818	04/30/2010			F
US	12/770,826	04/30/2010			F
US	12/845,791	07/29/2010			F
US	13/196,163	08/02/2011			F
US	13/115,244	05/25/2011			F
us	13/196,197	08/02/2011			F
1	1	03/09/2011			F
US	12/845,796	07/29/2010			F
					F
US		07/29/2010			F
o∦een en en e	a contract to the contract of				F
1	ļ — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —				F
·· ··-··	t				F
- }	†				F
;	<u> </u>				F
	<u> </u>				F
-;					- · F
					. ; F
					F
	·				F
					<u>-</u>
US	61/540,107	09/28/2011			_ <u>'</u>
	US U	US 12/716,361 US 12/716,380 US 12/339,114 US 12/611,200 US 12/118,131 US 12/609,257 US 12/609,296 US 12/568,696 US 12/570,048 US 12/570,048 US 12/570,014 US 12/570,014 US 12/570,017 US 12/570,017 US 12/570,008 US 12/570,008 US 12/570,008 US 12/570,062 US 12/570,062 US 12/570,062 US 12/570,062 US 12/570,081 US 12/570,062 US 12/570,081 US 12/570,081 US 12/570,081 US 12/570,099 US 12/770,811 US 12/770,811 US 12/770,811 US 12/770,811 US 12/770,811 US 12/770,818 US 12/770,818 US 12/770,818 US 12/770,818 US 12/770,819 US 12/845,791 US 13/196,163 US 13/115,244 US 13/196,163 US 12/845,796 US 12/845,796 US 12/845,796 US 12/845,796 US 12/845,837 US 13/044,583 US 12/967,428 US 13/241,500 US 12/967,428 US 13/241,500 US 12/967,311 US 12/967,311 US 12/967,326 US 12/967,311 US 12/967,326 US 12/967,311 US 12/967,326 US 12/967,311 US 12/967,326	US 12/716,361 03/03/2010 US 12/716,380 03/03/2010 US 12/339,114 12/19/2008 US 12/611,200 11/03/2009 US 12/118,131 05/09/2008 US 12/609,257 10/30/2009 US 12/609,296 10/30/2009 US 12/568,696 09/29/2009 US 12/570,048 09/30/2009 US 12/570,034 09/30/2009 US 12/570,034 09/30/2009 US 12/570,014 09/30/2009 US 12/570,017 09/30/2009 US 12/570,062 09/30/2009 US 12/570,062 09/30/2009 US 12/570,062 09/30/2009 US 12/570,062 09/30/2009 US 12/570,073 09/30/2009 US 12/570,001 09/30/2009 US 12/570,001 09/30/2009 US 12/570,001 09/30/2009 US 12/570,010 09/30/2010 US 12/570,010 09/30/2010 US 12/770,818 04/30/2010 US 12/770,826 04/30/2010	US 12/716,361 03/03/2010 US 12/716,380 03/03/2010 US 12/339,114 12/19/2008 US 12/611,200 11/03/2009 US 12/18,131 05/09/2008 US 12/609,257 10/30/2009 US 12/568,696 09/29/2009 US 12/568,696 09/29/2009 US 12/570,048 09/30/2009 US 12/570,048 09/30/2009 US 12/570,048 09/30/2009 US 12/570,048 09/30/2009 US 12/570,034 09/30/2009 US 12/570,034 09/30/2009 US 12/570,014 09/30/2009 US 12/570,014 09/30/2009 US 12/570,008 09/30/2009 US 12/570,008 09/30/2009 US 12/570,008 09/30/2009 US 12/570,008 09/30/2009 US 12/570,002 09/30/2009 US 12/570,002 09/30/2009 US 12/570,003 09/30/2009 US 12/570,001 09/30/2009 US 12/570,001 09/30/2009 US 12/570,001 09/30/2009 US 12/570,001 09/30/2009 US 12/50,001 09/30/2009 US 12/570,810 04/30/2010 US 12/770,818 04/30/2010 US 12/770,818 04/30/2010 US 12/770,826 04/30/2010 US 13/196,163 08/02/2011 US 13/194,583 03/10/2011 US 12/845,791 07/29/2010 US 12/845,837 07/29/2010 US 12/845,837 07/29/2010 US 12/845,837 07/29/2010 US 12/845,837 07/29/2010 US 12/967,428 12/14/2010 US 13/967,428 12/14/2010 US 13/967,428 12/14/2010 US 12/967,336 12/14/2010 US 12/967,331 12/14/2010 US 12/967,331 12/14/2010 US 12/967,341 12/14/2010 US 12/967,341 12/14/2010 US 12/967,341 12/14/2010 US 61/480,390 04/29/2011	US 12/716,361 03/03/2010 US 12/716,380 03/03/2010 US 12/339,114 12/19/2008 US 12/611,200 11/03/2009 US 12/611,200 11/03/2009 US 12/609,257 10/30/2009 US 12/609,296 10/30/2009 US 12/568,696 09/29/2009 US 12/570,048 09/30/2009 US 12/570,048 09/30/2009 US 12/570,034 09/30/2009 US 12/570,034 09/30/2009 US 12/570,014 09/30/2009 US 12/570,014 09/30/2009 US 12/570,010 09/30/2009 US 12/570,053 09/30/2009 US 12/570,008 09/30/2009 US 12/570,008 09/30/2009 US 12/570,001 09/30/2009 US 12/570,002 09/30/2009 US 12/570,062 09/30/2009 US 12/570,062 09/30/2009 US 12/570,061 09/30/2009 US 12/570,062 09/30/2009 US 12/570,061 09/30/2009 US 12/570,806 04/30/2010 US 12/770,810 04/30/2010 US 12/770,810 04/30/2010 US 12/770,826 04/30/2010 US 12/770,826 04/30/2010 US 12/845,791 07/29/2010 US 13/196,163 08/02/2011

PATENT REEL: 030729 FRAME: 0866

Docket	Ctry	Appin No	Appin Date	Pat. No.	Issued	Status
K000078	US	61/540,113	09/28/2011			F
K000079	US	61/540,117	09/28/2011			F
K000080	US	61/540,120	09/28/2011			F
K000081	US	13/193,664	07/29/2011			F
K000173	US	13/160,885	06/15/2011			F
K000295	US	13/238,003	09/21/2011			F
K000295	US	61/529,287	08/31/2011			F
K000296	US	13/160,901	06/15/2011			F
K000311	US	61/539,498	09/27/2011			F
K000324	US	61/539,496	09/27/2011			F
K000354	US	13/115,242	05/25/2011			F
K000355	US	13/115,235	05/25/2011			F
K000365	US	61/539,092	09/26/2011			F
K000366	US	61/539,123	09/26/2011			F
K000369	U\$	61/539,088	09/26/2011			F
K000400	US	61/539,099	09/26/2011			F
K000506	US	13/193,667	07/29/2011			F
K000507	US	13/193,677	07/29/2011			F
K000508	US	13/193,714	07/29/2011			F
K000509	US	13/193,722	07/29/2011			F
K000510	US	13/193,745	07/29/2011			F
K000578	US	13/238,010	09/21/2011			F
K000578	US	61/529,288	08/31/2011			F
K000622	US	13/241,526	09/23/2011			F
K000623	US	13/241,547	09/23/2011			F
K000624	US	13/241,558	09/23/2011			F
K000636	US	61/541,189	09/30/2011			F

RECORDED: 07/02/2013

PATENT REEL: 030729 FRAME: 0867